THE STATE OF TEXAS	} L	IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT
	{ } {	JANUARY TERM, 2014
COUNTY OF MONTAGUE	}	CALLED SESSION

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 21st day of January, 2014 Commissioners Court of Montague County, Texas met at a called meeting with the following present:

Tommie Sappington	County Judge
Stacy Gamblin	Commissioner Precinct 2
Bob Langford	Commissioner Precinct 4

Herman Conway Mark Murphey Glenda Henson Commissioner Precinct 1 Commissioner Precinct 3 County Clerk

DACE 610

#14-020-EXECUTIVE SESSION IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT, CHAPTER 551, GOVERNMENT CODE, VERNON'S TEXAS CODES, ANNOTATED.

1. Deliberation regarding personnel matters (551.074)

a. IT position

Reconvened at 9:06 a.m.

Discuss and consider IT position and department as recommended by the IT Committee

Motion by Commissioner Langford and seconded by Commissioner Murphey to approve hiring an IT position employee for all County Offices, salary to be set at \$52,000 a year, this amount to be transfer from the contingency fund 10-400-574. This position will operate under the direction of the Commissioner's Court.

All Voted For Motion Carried

#14-020A-This order was amended on Jan. 27, 2014 before being approved to read:

Motion by Commissioner Langford and seconded by Commissioner Gamblin to approve hiring an IT position employee for all County Offices, salary to be set at \$52,000 a year, this amount to be transferred from the contingency fund 10-400-574, operating day to day to be under the responsibility and answer to the County Judge, with the exception of hiring and termination of this position to be decided by the Commissioner's Court.

All Voted For Motion Carried

#14-020B-This order was amended on Feb. 3, 2014 before being approved to read:

Motion by Commissioner Murphey and seconded by Commissioner Gamblin to approve hiring an IT position employee for all County Offices, salary to be set at \$52,000 a year, this amount to be transferred from the contingency fund 10-400-574, operating day to day to be under the responsibility and answer to the County Judge, with the exception of hiring and termination of this position to be decided by the Commissioner's Court.

Meeting Adjourned.

AND IT IS SO ORDERED. WITNESS OUR HANDS, THIS THE 21st DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.
Jauranie Jobbrockan
COUNTY JUDGE
Herman Conway Siscourt of Handermole
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #1
M. M. Len
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #3
ATTEST. Junda Lensn Clerk
OF THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT, MONTAGUE COUNTY, TEXAS.